Wesleyan (CT) (6-0,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- Drew (2-4,0-0 Landmark)
11/28/21 at Baldwin Gym, Madison, NJ

Date: 11/28/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-Bilg\?vierlMGym, Madison, NJ Wesleyan (CT) 43 47 0
Drew 31 45 76

Wesleyan (CT) 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Peek,Sam * 27 7-18 3-6 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 3 1 1 17

03 Walker,Antone * 21 4-9 2-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 1 12

11 Maccoux,Preston * 31 4-11 1-3 1-1 2-3 5 0 4 1 0 0 10

31 James,Jordan * 22 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 3 1 2 1 10

01 Dezonie,Shackylle * 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 6

00 Ravetz,Gabe 24  6-7 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 1 16

12  Johnson,Nicky 19 3-7 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 6 1 0 2 8

33 Delollo,Joe 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 (0] 0 1 0 4

05 Millstein,Gabe 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

04  Johnson,Steven 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 (0] 0 2

30 Regan,Shane 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

14 Lowen,Teddy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

34  Ulrich-Verderber,Jens 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-72 12-22 4-4 12-32 44 10 23 16 4 7 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-36 50.00 % 7-11 63.64 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 19-36 52.78 % 5-11 45.45% 4-4 100.00 %

Total 37-72 51.4% 12-22 545 % 4-4 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Walker,Antone Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 O

Drew 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 McBurnie, Jr.,Howard * 32 8-15 1-2 2-4 4-6 10 0 3 3 2 2 19

23 Kane,Michael * 32 6-10 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 2 15

12 Robinson,Lybrant * 27 4-13 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 10

13 Lewis,Miles * 23 2-6 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 7

24  Newman,Malcolm * 19 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 1 1 0 4

22  Capozzoli,Mathew 14 5-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 2 10

02  Turco,Andrew 25 3-6 3-6 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9

33 De Leon Brumer,Luis 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

03 Gallagher,Drew 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 1 0 0

25 Anderson,James 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

T™M  TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-68 9-26 5-9 7-23 30 5 19 13 5 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-35 37.14 % 3-13 23.08 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 18-33 54.55 % 6-13 46.15 % 3-7 42.86 %

Total 31-68 45.6 % 9-26 34.6 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (CT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ANTONE 19:44 3-0 V3
ASSIST by PEEK,SAM -
19:26 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LEWIS,MILES
MISS JUMPER by PEEK,SAM 18:59
- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
18:48 MISS JUMPER by KANE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE -
MISS JUMPER by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint) 18:24
- REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
18:10 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JORDAN -
GOOD JUMPER by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE 17:49 5-2 V3
17:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,LYBRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTONE --
GOOD DUNK by PEEK,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:26  7-2 V5
ASSIST by WALKER,ANTONE --
17:10 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
17:06 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 16:51 9-2 V7
FOUL by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE 16:23
16:23 9-3 V6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MILES
SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE 16:23
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN 16:23
SUB IN by RAVETZ,GABE 16:23
SUB IN by DELOLLO,JOE 16:23
16:23 9-4 V5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MILES
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANTONE(in the paint) 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
15:58 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by RAVETZ,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 15:45 11-4 V7
15:37 11-6 V5 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
15:09 FOUL by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTONE 15:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICKY 15:09
MISS LAYUP by DELOLLO,JOE(in the paint) 15:02
- REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
14:51 11-9 V2 GOOD 3PTR by KANE,MICHAEL
- ASSIST by LEWIS,MILES
MISS 3PTR by DELOLLO,JOE 14:39
REBOUND OFF by MACCOUX,PRESTON -
GOOD LAYUP by DELOLLO,JOE(in the paint) 14:31 13-9 V 4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY -
14:22 13-12 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KANE,MICHAEL
- ASSIST by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 14:09 15-12 V3
14:05 TURNOVER by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
14:05 SUB OUT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
14:05 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
14:05 SUB IN by TURCO,ANDREW
14:05 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by RAVETZ,GABE(in the paint) 13:52 17-12 V5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY -
13:36 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

REBOUND DEF by DELOLLO,JOE



MISS JUMPER by PEEK,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICKY(in the paint)

FOUL by RAVETZ,GABE
TURNOVER by RAVETZ,GABE

SUB OUT by PEEK,SAM

SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB OUT by DELOLLO,JOE

SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
SUB IN by MILLSTEIN,GABE
SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN

STEAL by RAVETZ,GABE
TURNOVER by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

REBOUND DEF by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JORDAN(In the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by RAVETZ,GABE

ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAVETZ,GABE

STEAL by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
TURNOVER by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RAVETZ,GABE
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN
SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by DELOLLO,JOE

MISS LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLSTEIN,GABE
TURNOVER by MILLSTEIN,GABE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICKY
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTONE
TURNOVER by MACCOUX,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by DELOLLO,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLSTEIN,GABE
ASSIST by WALKER,ANTONE

12:58 17-14

11:13 20-14

10:49 22-14

10:17

10:01 22-16

09:22 22-18

08:21 25-18

V3

V 6

V8

V 6

V 4

V7

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES
MISS LAYUP by KANE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,LYBRANT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MILES

SUB IN by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB IN by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW

TURNOVER by KANE,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,DREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KANE,MICHAEL

STEAL by KANE,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by KANE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
MISS 3PTR by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

STEAL by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD((fastbreak)(in
the paint)

SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,DREW
SUB IN by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

STEAL by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)



SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

SUB OUT by MILLSTEIN,GABE

SUB OUT by DELOLLO,JOE

SUB IN by PEEK,SAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,STEVEN

SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,STEVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEEK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON
TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTONE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,STEVEN

TURNOVER by PEEK,SAM

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANTONE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,STEVEN
TURNOVER by PEEK,SAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,STEVEN

SUB IN by RAVETZ,GABE

MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANTONE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANTONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by RAVETZ,GABE

ASSIST by JAMES,JORDAN

STEAL by JAMES,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ANTONE
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by RAVETZ,GABE
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,STEVEN
SUB OUT by PEEK,SAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NICKY
MISS 3PTR by RAVETZ,GABE

FOUL by JOHNSON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTONE

07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:48

07:32
07:22
07:22
07:15
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:47
06:47

06:43
06:12

06:00
05:52
05:52
05:48
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:28

05:23

05:18
05:02
05:02
04:56
04:56

04:50
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:27

04:16

04:15
04:00

25-20

27-20

27-22

27-24

30-24

V5

V7

V5

V3

V 6

GOOD LAYUP by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURCO,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

STEAL by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
MISS 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TURCO,ANDREW
SUB OUT by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JAMES
SUB IN by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
SUB IN by LEWIS,MILES

SUB IN by KANE,MICHAEL

STEAL by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

GOOD DUNK by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KANE,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

STEAL by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,LYBRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KANE,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by KANE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

BLOCK by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,LYBRANT



GOOD 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,STEVEN
SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICKY(in the paint)

BLOCK by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTONE
SUB IN by PEEK,SAM

MISS LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by JAMES,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by PEEK,SAM

MISS LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

STEAL by PEEK,SAM
MISS LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAVETZ,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by RAVETZ,GABE
ASSIST by MACCOUX,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by PEEK,SAM
ASSIST by MACCOUX,PRESTON

03:50

03:38
03:30
03:30
03:15
03:01
02:57
02:57
02:43
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:24
02:13
02:01

01:51

01:40
01:21
01:21
01:16
01:16

01:08

00:57 40-29 V11

00:27

00:02 43-31 V12

33-24

33-27

35-27

35-29

37-29

40-31

V9

V 6

V 8

V 6

V 8

V9

GOOD 3PTR by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
ASSIST by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES
REBOUND OFF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)
FOUL by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

SUB IN by TURCO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by KANE,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES
TURNOVER by KANE,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
REBOUND DEF by TURCO,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by KANE,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (CT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
20:00 SUB OUT by TURCO,ANDREW
20:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICKY 20:00
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTONE 20:00
19:49 43-34 V9 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES
- ASSIST by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ANTONE 19:36 46-34 V 12
19:28 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTONE -
MISS 3PTR by PEEK,SAM 19:20
- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
19:12 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MILES(in the paint)
BLOCK by PEEK,SAM 19:12
- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MILES
19:12 TURNOVER by LEWIS,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint) 18:55 48-34 V 14

ASSIST by RAVETZ,GABE



GOOD FT by MACCOUX,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by PEEK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by RAVETZ,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JORDAN((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAVETZ,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by RAVETZ,GABE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB IN by DELOLLO,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANTONE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ANTONE
FOUL TECH by WALKER,ANTONE

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTONE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICKY

STEAL by JOHNSON,NICKY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICKY
ASSIST by MACCOUX,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON

SUB OUT by PEEK,SAM

SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
SUB IN by REGAN,SHANE

BLOCK by DELOLLO,JOE
REBOUND DEF by DELOLLO,JOE
SUB OUT by DELOLLO,JOE

SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by RAVETZ,GABE

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICKY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICKY

17:04

16:24

16:24

14:05
13:55
13:55
13:55

49-34

49-36

51-36

51-38

54-38

56-38
56-40
58-40

58-41

61-41

61-43

61-45
63-45

64-45

V 15

VvV 13

VvV 15

V13

V 16

VvV 18
V 16
VvV 18

V17

VvV 20

VvV 18

V 16
V 18

V19

FOUL by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,LYBRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

GOOD JUMPER by KANE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,LYBRANT (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MILES

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MALCOLM

SUB IN by GALLAGHER,DREW

SUB IN by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW

MISS FT by ROBINSON,LYBRANT (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KANE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by TURCO,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,LYBRANT

GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,LYBRANT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD((fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by GALLAGHER,DREW



FOUL by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RAVETZ,GABE
SUB IN by PEEK,SAM

TURNOVER by PEEK,SAM

STEAL by JOHNSON,NICKY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICKY

GOOD LAYUP by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NICKY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICKY
SUB OUT by REGAN,SHANE
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTONE
SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by DELOLLO,JOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PEEK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

GOOD LAYUP by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by WALKER,ANTONE
FOUL by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
TURNOVER by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

SUB OUT by PEEK,SAM

SUB OUT by DELOLLO,JOE

SUB IN by MILLSTEIN,GABE

SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
SUB IN by RAVETZ,GABE

GOOD DUNK by JAMES,JORDAN(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by RAVETZ,GABE

GOOD JUMPER by RAVETZ,GABE
ASSIST by JAMES,JORDAN

13:36
13:36

64-46

64-48

66-48
66-50

68-50

68-53

70-53

70-56

72-56

V 18

V 16

VvV 18
V 16

Vv 18

V 15

V17

VvV 14

V 16

MISS FT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
SUB IN by LEWIS,MILES

SUB IN by KANE,MICHAEL

STEAL by KANE,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by GALLAGHER,DREW

BLOCK by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW

REBOUND DEF by KANE,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLAGHER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW

SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,DREW
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMES

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JAMES

SUB OUT by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
SUB IN by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD

GOOD 3PTR by KANE,MICHAEL
ASSIST by LEWIS,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW
ASSIST by KANE,MICHAEL



09:31 MISS 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JORDAN --

TURNOVER by RAVETZ,GABE 09:25
09:25 SUB OUT by TURCO,ANDREW
09:25 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JAMES
09:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
09:25 SUB IN by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
09:13 MISS 3PTR by KANE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MILLSTEIN,GABE =
GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint) 09:02 74-56 V18
ASSIST by JAMES,JORDAN =
FOUL by JAMES,JORDAN 08:54
08:54 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MILES
08:54 SUB IN by TURCO,ANDREW
08:47 MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)
BLOCK by JAMES,JORDAN 08:47
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTONE =
08:43 FOUL by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by WALKER,ANTONE(fastbreak) 08:43 75-56 V19
GOOD FT by WALKER,ANTONE(fastbreak) 08:43 76-56 V 20
SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON 08:43
SUB IN by PEEK,SAM 08:43
FOUL by JAMES,JORDAN 08:23
08:23 76-57 V19 GOOD FT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN 08:23
SUB IN by DELOLLO,JOE 08:23
08:23 MISS FT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by DELOLLO,JOE -
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ANTONE(in the paint) 08:00
- REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
07:55 76-59 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by KANE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
MISS LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 07:38
- REBOUND DEF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
FOUL by RAVETZ,GABE 07:23
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTONE 07:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICKY 07:23
07:20 TURNOVER by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by RAVETZ,GABE 07:20
SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON 07:20
MISS JUMPER by MILLSTEIN,GABE 07:06
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:54 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NICKY -
MISS 3PTR by DELOLLO,JOE 06:35
REBOUND OFF by MACCOUX,PRESTON -
GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint) 06:29 78-59 V19
06:20 78-62 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
= ASSIST by KANE,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NICKY(in the paint) 05:47
REBOUND OFF by PEEK,SAM =
05:47 BLOCK by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
MISS LAYUP by PEEK,SAM(in the paint) 05:46
REBOUND OFF by PEEK,SAM -
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:46
05:46 SUB OUT by KANE,MICHAEL
05:46 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MALCOLM
05:46 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,DREW
05:46 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JAMES

SUB OUT by MILLSTEIN,GABE 05:46



SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

REBOUND DEF by DELOLLO,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by PEEK,SAM
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by DELOLLO,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by PEEK,SAM
ASSIST by MACCOUX,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by PEEK,SAM

REBOUND OFF by DELOLLO,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by DELOLLO,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICKY

SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE

SUB OUT by DELOLLO,JOE

SUB IN by RAVETZ,GABE

SUB IN by WALKER,ANTONE

SUB IN by JAMES,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEEK,SAM

TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTONE
SUB OUT by PEEK,SAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTONE

SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB OUT by JAMES,JORDAN

SUB IN by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
SUB IN by MILLSTEIN,GABE

SUB IN by REGAN,SHANE

SUB IN by ULRICH-VERDERBER,JEN

SUB OUT by RAVETZ,GABE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by ULRICH-VERDERBER,JEN(in the paint)

FOUL by REGAN,SHANE
SUB OUT by DEZONIE,SHACKYLLE
SUB IN by LOWEN,TEDDY

GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint)

03:00

02:46

02:29
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:09
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:46

01:32
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31

81-62

84-62

84-64

86-64

86-66

88-66

88-68

88-71

88-74

V19

V 22

V 20

V 22

V 20

V 22

V 20

V17

VvV 14

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,LYBRANT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
GOOD LAYUP by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GALLAGHER,DREW
SUB OUT by MCBURNIE, JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,LYBRANT
SUB IN by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW

SUB IN by DE LEON BRUMER,LUIS

BLOCK by GALLAGHER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TURCO,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by DE LEON BRUMER,LUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLAGHER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLAGHER,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW
ASSIST by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JAMES
SUB IN by KANE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW
GOOD 3PTR by TURCO,ANDREW
ASSIST by GALLAGHER,DREW

MISS FT by TURCO,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:13 88-76 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAPOZZOLI,MATHEW(in the paint)
00:46 90-76 V 14



00:25 TURNOVER by DE LEON BRUMER,LUIS



